
SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 
CANCELS FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 

UTILITIES, INC. OF SANDALHAWN 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

GENERAL SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULE GS 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

APPLICABILITY - For wastewater service to all customers for which no other schedule applies. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules 
and Regulations of the Commission. 

' BILLING PERIOD- Monthly 

RATES - 

5/8" x 3/4" $ 49.43 
1 $ 123.66 
1 Y2" $ 247.29 
2" $ 395.65 
3" $ 741.83 
4" $1,236.33 
6" $2,472.70 

Gallonage Charge 
(per 1,000 gallons) $ 13.80 
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MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge Per Month. Customers are still responsible for 
the Base Facility Charge if the dwelling unit or other account is 
disconnected or unoccupied for less than one year. 

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if 
not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days 
written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any 
other bill, service may then be discontinued. 
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TERMS OF PAYMENT - 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 
ECA , 2007 

SCR - 'IYPE OF FILING: Final Rates 
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Lawrence N. Schumacher 
Issuing Officer 
President 
Title 



SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 
CANCELS FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 

UTILITIES, INC. OF SANDALHAVEN 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULE RS 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

APPLICABILITY - For wastewater service to private residences and individually metered 
apartment units. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules 
and Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD- Monthly 

n r m v n  

Meter Size Base Facility Charge 

All Meter Sizes $49.43 

Gallonage Charge 
(Per 1,000 gallons) 
(Maximum 8,000 gallons) $11.50 

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge Per Month. Customers are still responsible for 
the Base Facility Charge if the dwelling unit is disconnected or 
unoccupied for less than one year. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if 
not paid within twenty (20) days. After five ( 5 )  working days 
written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any 
other bill, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE: ,2007 

TYPE OF FILING: Final Rates 

Lawrence N. Schumacher 
Issuing Officer 

President 
Title 



SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0 
CANCELS FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0 

UTILITIES, INC. OF SANDALHAVEN 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULE MS 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company 

APPLICABILITY - For wastewater service to all master-metered resiclzntial customers 
including, but not limited to, Condominiums, Apartments and Mobile 
Homes. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules 
and Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD- Monthly 

RATES - 

Meter Size Base Facilitv Charge 

All Meter Sizes $49.43 (per dwelling unit) 

Gallonage Charge 
(per 1,000 gallons) $13.80 

MINIMUM CHARGE- Base Facility Charge Per Month. Customers are still responsible for 
the Base Facility Charge if the dwelling unit is disconnected or 
unoccupied for less than one year. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if 
not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days 
written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any 
other bill, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE: ,2007 

TYPE OF FILING: Final Rates 

Lawrence N. Schumacher 
Issuing Officer 

President 
Title 



SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.1 
CANCELS FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.1 

UTILITIES, INC. OF SANDALHAVEN 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

REUSE WATER SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULE 

AVAILABILITY - Available to the Wildflower Golf and Country Club pursuant to a Contract. 

APPLICABILITY - To the extent of its capacity and wastewater flows, the Utility shall provide 
reuse water using treated wastewater effluent to the Wildflower Golf and 
Country Club. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules 
and Regulations of the Commission. 

Due Date Amount Due 

March 31 $1,299.76 
June 30 $1,299.76 
September 30 $1,299.76 
December 31 $1,299.76 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if 
not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days 
written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any 
other bill, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE: , 2007 

TYPE OF FILING: Final Rates 
Lawrence N. Schumacher 
Issuing Officer 

President 
Title 
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ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 25.1 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 
UTILITIES, INC. OF SANDALHAVEN 

SERVICE AVAILABILITY FEES AND CHARGES 

FOR SERVICE TO CUSTOMERS WHO CONNECT TO THE UTILITY'S SYSTEM 
AFTER DECEMBER 3,2006 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Refer to Service Availability Policy 

DescriDtion Amount Sheet No./Rule No. 

Customer Connection (Tau-In Charge) 
5/8" x 3/4" metered service . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $Actual Cost' 
1" metered service . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $Actual Cost' 
1 '/2 " metered service . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $Actual Cost' 
2" metered service . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $Actual Cost' 
Over 2" metered service . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $Actual Cost' 

Guaranteed Revenue (Reserved Capacity) Charge 

Residential-per ERC/month (1 9OGPD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $N/A 
All others-per gallon/month . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $N/A 
Without Prepayment of Service Availability Charges: 
Residential-per ERClmonth (1 90 GPD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $N/A 
All others-per gallonlmonth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $N/A 

Inspection Fee $Actual Cost' 

Main Extension Charae 
Residential-per ERC (190 GPD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $ 
All others-per gallon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $Actual Cost' 

or 
Residential-per lot (-foot frontage) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $N/A 
All others-per front foot $N/A 

Plan Review Charae $Actual Cost' 

Plant CaDacity Charge 
Residential-per ERC (190 GPD) . . . . . .  
All others-per gallon . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $0 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $0 

System Capacity Charae 
Residential-per ERC (1 90 GPD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $2,627.75 
All others-per gallon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $13.83 

'Actual Cost is equal to the total cost incurred for services rendered. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - , 2007 

TYPE OF FILING - Rate Case 

24.1 

Lawrence N. Schumacher 
ISSUING OFFICER 
President 
TITLE 


